" In accordance with . y = » o
Rule 6.28 of th e :

|nl;:Ivencyo(Engeland& I—IQ 1 4

e e Notice of final account prior to dissolution

) Insolvency Act 1986. in CVL

&

Companies House

II [T II

8 -——_1'—

' : 07/08/2020

l Company details COMPANIES HOUSE
Gomanymnbe o5 [3[ofals 44 e et o
. Company name in ful | Cedar Anchorwood Limited (formerly Carillion bold black capitals.

v | Richardson Anchorwood Limited)

I Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)  * | Gerald Clifford

Surname - lsmith

’ Liquidator's address ,
~ Building name/nl"“b“-fIFRP Advisory Trading Limited

Street | 2nd Floor =

: " |170 Edmund Street )

Post town l Birmingham

County/Region | ‘
S ) Y M E I CI

Country o . '

u . Liquidator's name ©
- fullfoenamey | Arvindar Jit e o el s

Surname Singh another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @ _

Building namelnurhberi FRP Advisory Tradihg Limited © Other liquidator

Street - . [2nd Floor » ::zttl:‘elilslgf:?::t:: t'e" us abou

"~ 170 Edmund Street -

. Posttown . I Birmingham \

County/Region |

Postcode o | Brg’_ﬁr}:l‘l_él—r .

Country = I - : _ ‘ .

04/17 Version 1.0 i



LIQM

. Notice of final account prior to dlssolutlon in"CVL

- Liquidator's release

I O  Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator’s release.

7 |

Final account”

. "1 attach a copy of the final account.”

Sign and date

" Liquidator’s signature

Signature

X CLC:£;§;>

Signature date -

r ff  [lofzfo

. 04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14 T |

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenterinformation “ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if All information on this form will-appear on the
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query public record. - T
on the form. The contact information you give will be .
visible to searchers of the public record. ’

G Karen Webb 0 ' @ Where to send

Comgznyrame CRP Advisory Trading Limited | You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

Address

2nd Floor ' .| The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
| 170 Edmund Street | Glown Way, Carif Wals, CF14 3U2.
I T - arairt,
[*"  Bimingham
County/Region . . .
’ Postcode .. . V ‘
: I—B_|—3—|A,7 ‘_Hl?r—’_ ﬂ Further information

Country
= — ~ _ For further information please see the guidance notes
l : cp.birmingham@frpadvisory.com | on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse

- or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk
0121 710 1680.

o Checklist —|This form is available inan
We may return forms completed incorrectly or al,tem ative‘format- Please visit the
with information missing. -~ |forms page on the website at
— |www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following: , .

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form. '

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House. ' : _ 0417 Version 1.0




Cedar Anchorwood L|m|ted (formerly Carllllon Rlchardson Anchorwood Limited)
: (In Liquidation) ,
' Jomt Luquudators Abstract of Receipts & Payments
‘ From 11.July 2019 To 10 June 2020

- Statement L
of Affairs: , . B
£ » L - £ - £
- (904,337.00) NIL
- REPRESENTED BY
NIL
1
_ 1PS SQL Ver. 5.02 ' ’ 06 August 2020 14:33

Page 1 of 1



020z dun 0T

S9Ny >ucm>_0m5 9yl Ucm ome
Hu< ADUDA|OSUT mﬁ JO @oH cosuwm 0} Em:m:a junodoe |euly ,sioyepinbiy ayL

| - (,Auedwo) au3,) uonepinbri ur
A_UB_E_._ _uooEo_._uc,q cOmEmcu_m co___:mu >_metob pajiwi noo\éocuc,q memu

ddd




dnpeld Aouanajosuy jo Juswaleis
A Japjoy ab.eyd buneoy buikyiend

020z 3un( 0T - msN Ang 11 powad Buniodas ay1
! pajiwr Buipes) AIOSIADY did

Jo :mc_m [ JepuiMy pue YIws pioyid plesss
pajwi Buipes AIOSIADY dyd

. uospleyry wwL_ Ppue uospJeydry cb‘_mz

Abajens
_m_bm_._uE pue Abiau3 ssauisng 104 Juswpedaqg

uonepinbry ul — (pajiW POOMIOYIUY UOSpIRYDYY
uoyjued >_‘_w::ob pajiwn poomioyduy Jepad

SWI0}ISND g ONUAASY WH

dIs
HJ40
pouad ayL

siojepinbri 3y

UNWH

dud
$10309.410 YL

s13ga

>:mnEou aylL

:podau siyy uil pasn 3q Aews suonelraqqe m::so__e 0-_._.

uonepinbn uj -

junodde |euy .ﬁ_Smu_:cJ ayi

(Pa)wWI pooMmIoydUY UOSPJRYDNY UOI|[UR) AHBULIO)) PRI POOMIOYDIUY Lmuwu

juajuoy  xipuaddy

. poudd ay ul v,wt_:u:_ sasuadxa jo EmEEEm, : '3
‘pouad
. w_._u Le SJUSWSSINGSIP PUE SIS0D-3WI3 ,S403epInbr] 3y Jo sjelsq a
o JIOM Jo 3INPaYIS Y o)
pouad s 104 3unooe sjuawAed g s3diada .m\_oumv_:c_._ ‘a
cgmc_.:c__A ay3 pue ,>.c.manu ay3 Jnoqe :o_meLo»c_ Aomes. - - v

's9s5USdx® pue ﬂcwEmE:nm_u ‘uoneJaunwai ,sio3epinbry ‘€
. ﬂo%u._u a3 Joj BWOdINO |euld : B 4

" uonepinby| auy Jo >>w_>._m>o , ‘T

v u:ou:ou ~ uomdas.

—

dud |

i 4 e i ————— i e e AwAM  aa | 8Ti e i e e e vem A W A e o

.

b o = ——

wco_..‘_m_>m59m‘vcm SJUSIU0)




Pa)iAUI pue ‘s1039341g 343 WO UOIBWIOU) JBUHN) pajsanbod ‘uonewoyul Bununodde

pue sp10dal pue s400q S,Auedwo) U} PSMIIASI dARY [ "S1LIS3 AU} 03 Jyauaqg e ul

-3INsas piNod YoIym Aued Aue jsulebe lojepinbry se Aypeded Aw ur aw Aq 1o Auedwod
ay) AQ ybnoig aq pnod jeyy swiep jeguajod Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Auedwo) a3
S)9sSe Jeym ojui suonebisaaul ajeuoiiodosd Jno BulAued apnpul sannp Aw JO Hed

. . suonebiisaaul

] . "MO[3q 7 UOII3S Ut IN0 135 SI SI0}IPaID 105 SWIOINO [euly 3Y |
*SJO}P3.D 03 UOANGLISIP B 93w 03 3jqe|ieAR SpUNy JUSIDILNS J0U SIaM 1Y) ‘91043434 |
‘3s1jea1 03 muwmmm ou pey Auedwio) au3 ‘slieye JO JUSLUBJeIS PAJRWISS Sy} U0 UMOUS SY

.Loumu_:c_._ se juawijuiodde Aw aouIs polad auy3 104
mco_ﬁmmcmb mc___muov junodoe syuswAed pue sydisdas e si @ xipuaddy je paypeny

Junodde syuawAed pue sydiday

QBmu.:c:
ayp Aq Bm_ao\_aam pawssp uaym 3sSOP B 0 uonepinby ayy buibuug e

pue 03} pspualie 3.am Jajjew oueydwod pue Aoniels jjle buunsuz e
!paJinbau se salpoq Alojenbal Jsyjo pue S13gq
3y} 03 suinja mn_>o\_n 0) va._o ui ssuinbua pue suonebiseaul BuRdNpuo). e

‘uonepinbi) a3 ul swiep Jwagns
0} si0)ipaJd Buniaul pue apazes uopuo sy ul sunuiodde Aw BuISIUSAPY e

‘S1031paJd 3Y) W0y SaLaNb Aue paniedal Jou aney | ‘Slep
.01 mSN ANt 0E Uo uonepinby ayy JO SI0NPa1D B 03 uonedLou BuReINd) .

‘paynuap! usaq sey auou ‘alep o) -+asiead 0} syasse Auedwo) Aue
24e 313U) Jaylaym uleadse 0] Sdieye Jo JUSWS)e)S. pue uoiew.oyul [enueuy
3|qejieae s,Aueduio) ayy Buimainsa pue s10a.1Q s,Auedwo) ayy yum buisien e

:pnpul cmxmtwn:: Y40M 3Y3 Jo spadse Ay J3Y10

i

e an, v e e ey

M e e e e h e mp e A s e it e e M e e | e e A e e o —— A e

junodoe _mcc SsJ0)epinbry ayy |
uonepinbr ul - (payiwi poomioyduy co%._mﬁ_m uoyue) Apawuog) payur poomucyduy ._mumu

'soueleq
1ojgap pue 103jipan >cmanu§:_ ay3 03 paydde m@s 4J0 39S pue s1030341Q 3y) wioy
ybnos sem u:mew\_mm uy "dnoub sapim s,Auedwio) ay3 Jo ped ase Asyy se ssiuedwod
959431 JO SUOPBIIP SYY OS[e dJe SI0BIIQ YL TP /9TF JO Si0igap Auedwodiaul
pue 9£/'1/0’TF 40 ouejeq Jojipasd Auedwodiajul ue SMoys slieye Jo Bwsiess 3yl

loyqop v:m ._Ou_vu..u >:mnEou._wu:—
2 xipuaddy je umcumﬁm Sl uo_._wa 3y} buunp uaxepapun ylom Jo m_:vo;um v
POLIdd 31 BULIND $101epINbI BUY AQ USHELDPUN Y10

co_umu_:c__ m£ J0-
uoISNpUOd 3y} 8 doud 3jqissod asaym ES 5@.:8 0] JNOABSPUS [|IM SM SUOISSIWO
10/pue sJoue Aue ase aJayy JI "91endde pue 239idwod Yyoq St podad Siyy 24NSUD
0} paainbau uonewuoU; 3y} ||e aAey Jou Aew am Jeyy ajqissod Si 31 ‘uoieWIOU JBYI0
10 Syl {eaisAyd 03 ssaooe pajwi Apuanbasuod pue awoy woay Buppom Jejndiued
ul-‘siyy 03 asuodsal SN 3y pue 6T-pIA0D JO YealqIno jeqolb ayy 03 ang "uoneseda.d
S} JO Wiy By} e I|grjieAR uopeWIOII WOl patedald ussq sey podal m._F_.

. ‘pames
aq >__‘_mc_u._o PINOM S}3SSE NS UDIYM WOy ﬂwmmm ou sey Auedwo) ayy se Aued payl
e Ag pied 3g pinom uopepinby siyy yym Buijeap Jo S3S00 Uy IRyl SI0NPAID PISIApe
os|e [ "$J0}IpaJd Joj awodino pajedniue ARXI| ay3 pue sanijiqel| pue syasse s,Auedwo)
ay3 buipiebas pey 1 uonewlojul ayy Jo Alewwns e Jno 39s 0} pue juawiuiodde Aw
40 s10jIpa.D mc_e_uoc ‘6T0Z AINC OE UO SJ0)IPaLd 0] D)0Mm ] “quauutodde Aw Buimojjo4

"ajep
03 Juswiuiodde Jo s3ep Aw aduis pouad ay3 BuLNp Pa.INdUl S3SUBEXS pUB SUOP HIOM
sjie3ap pue uonepinbi| 3yl Jo MAIAIBAO ue sapinodd podad siy| “dn punom Ajjnj mou aJe

* Auedwo) ayy Jo sJieye ayy 38y} wiyuod pue uonepinbij 3y Jo Junodde [euly Aw uiRsaY

N0 3¥8S I ‘6102 >_3n IT uo Auedwo) m£ 40 Lo...mu_:_u: se jusunuiodde Aw Buimojjo4

uononpoaul -

uonepinby| ay3 Jo >>m_2w>o T

R |



} juncode |euy ,s103epinbn ay L
uonepinbr ul - (PRI POOMIOYIUY UOSPIRUDRY UOH|UED ALISULIOY) PRI POOMIOYDUY Jepad

‘paJinbai aJe suoppe 10 SuonebnsaAul JOYMN) OU Jey) WYUOD UBD [ “payoene
5I0M JO 3|NP3YS BY Ul IN0 39S a.e suonebisaAul AW JO 10Npuod 343 JO S|1eyap Jayund

N

. ‘paNpuod Ussq sey ssauisng s,Auedwo)) 3yy Yoym
ul Aem 3y} BuudU0D aney A3y} SUIDUOD AU UO UORULIOJU wu_>o‘a 0} SI0)pa.d

—

———— e i et e e g e m et S 7 mem ma h am ¢ e s mA A 2 e -

m .

-

uonepinby| 3L} JO MAIAIBAQ T




juncdoe jeuy ﬂoumu_scj ayl

cosmusc_._ ul - G&.EJ POOMIOLDUY UOSPJIRYIIY UOI||URY) AUBULIO)) PRNWI POOMIOYIUY 18pa)

"aouejsul siy3 ur Aidde Jou pip Wed paquasald ay3 ‘sebieyd Buneoy) ou atem alayy sy

. "(£00Z 4aqwaxdas ST Buiep-isod ableyd ac_umoc 33 0] 13(qns) sie}pa. -
pa4ndasun 10§ SjqejieAe apew si Ldiym Japjoy abieyo buneoy ayy 03-anp suonesijeal
19U-J0 Juswide-ue si yed paqudsald ay) 986T PV ADUSA|OSUT U} 5_; aouepLode U]

v_mn_ paquasa.d ayL

pasijeay cwwn aAeYy spunj ou se SI03|pa.D PaInasun
pue _m_ucm@w.a 0} PaIePOp. 3q [IM PUBPIAIP OU SIINY Aouanjosu] ay3 0} Juensing

*SJ0}IPa.D PaIndasun 03 uonNQUISIP e Aed 03 SUORESIESS JUBIDIYYNSU] I9M 3I3Y |

"$10J1PaJD PaINJISUN WY SWIR OU PAAIRIRI dAeY |

S10]Ipa4d pa4ndasun

“Japew siyy ul Qou._um‘_u._m_wcm\_&m‘a ou'ale asyl

$10)1pa.d [enua.aR.d

*1313eW SIYY Ul SJ0JIPaJD PaJndas ou aJe syl

:MO|3q INO 335 SI SI0}IPa.LD 10} BWODIN0 _mr._c. ayl

e At g e St sk g vt

SI0)ipa1d PaINIAS J0) DWODINQ

SI03IPa.d B} 10} SWOIINO _mc_m ‘7

o
R




@ | ‘Wwod°Asosiaped.y siopnpald//:dny “mhm.z._.mc_umo_c;ov, pue BuimaIA
J1oj 3)qejieae si yaiym Hodau jeul siuyy bulAuedwodde ao10u ay3 ui papinoid ale ‘spwi

3w JueAsjas Buipnpul ‘spie3ap Jayung “ases|al mxoumu_:c: ay3 03 alqo 03 ybu 3y} -

aney osje Asyl “(Ajuo 3 xipuaddy ul IO 195 Se polRd SY) Ul PaLNdUl SasURdXD ay)
* 9JR 3SBY) U JO 3SEI J04) "SBINY AJUSA|OSUT BU3 Japun ‘Hodad SIy} Ul pasopsIp
154y aJe Yoiym ‘sasuadxa Jayjo pue uopesaunwal sJoiepinbry ayy abuajjeyd 03 ybui e
aAeY Os|e pue J03epinbi] 3Y) WUy UoiIRWLOHUI JBYUN) 3Sanbau 03 3ybu e aAey si1031pas)

SIYBu ,s103pa.D

¢

E:Sum |leuy ,ss03epinbny ayL
coamu_:c_._ ut - (paywn uoozcocucq uospieyory co____._mu >th:ob pa3iwn pooMmioyduy Jepad

‘Aued paiy3 e Aq 9e)s0
uonepinbi) Y3 Jo apisyno pled usaq w>mc 953U} ‘an0ge pasiApe Sy ‘S99) SJojepinbi

-3y} uey) Japo uonepinbil SY} Ul PaLINDUI DJ9M SISUSAXS OU Jey} WULLOD PINoMm I

*3 xipuaddy ui Um__Bm,v 9Je pousd 3y ul paundul sasuadx3
uonepinby ayy Jo sasuadx3

Aied paiyy sy}

Aq u_ma u33q aAey uonepinbil a3y} 0y mc_um_w._ SHUSWSSINGSIP 3Y) ~w>onm pauoRuUaW Sy

" x1puaddy u) 30 335 a.e poliad du) Bunnp pa1noul
SUaWBSINGSIP %o sjie}og ‘pa.undul sem abesi 3yl awi ayy Je buljieas.d ajel sbes|iw
panoidde DYWH 8w Je an_E_._ mc_vﬂ 11 AOSIAPY d¥4 3 pled aie ‘2)23s8 Aduanjosul
3y} 03 3jqenque AR3UIP S| YdIYM ‘[9ARI] SSUISNQ 104 SBDIYRA 31eAld JO asn By} 0}
Buneja. sasuadxa 4oy apew syuawAied abeajily “Ja1IRW SIYY YIim Buljeap ul sioyepinbri
3y} Aq paundul s3sod |enpe jo Sbseydas e aue sjuswasingsip ,siojepinbr ayl

SJUBWBSINGSIP S, 0jepinbi

@ x1puaddy je ‘Adualedsued) Jo asodind ayy

. o ‘poliad ayy mc_._:v Pa.JndUi S3S0D SWI} ING JO SNPaYRS e paydeyie aAey | ‘sioyipa.d

a3 Aq panosdde usaq J0u Sey S)ewss 394 JOU UOIN|0SI SIS0 WY € JOyIIaU IS|IUM

| , | _ ‘Aved pay sy
Aq pied uaaq aAey uonepinbi) ay3 03 bunejas sJUBWSSINGSIP pue S39y) ayy ‘Ajbuiploddy

] . "1VA snid y3oq ‘syuswas.ingsip snid 005’3
Je padded siseq 3500 awiy e uo pableyd aq M SIYY eyl paalbe sem I ‘uonrepinbil
3y ul pue 03 Joud Buisue siepew yum bBunesp Joj uopnessunwal ,sdorepinbr
3y} 4oy I|qisuodsal aq paywi sbulpjoH [yaXNQ ey} panoidde sem 31 ‘6T0C AnC
1T uo Auedwo) a3 jo buied| |eJBURS By} Ie ‘@auapuodsa.llod snomnaid ) pasiape sy

uonessunwal s Joyepinb

o

-

[T

b i i

mmm.cmaxm pue syuswasingsip Eo_umh.mc:E.E h‘_Smn_:c_.__ '€




V/N

V/N

gHc €9

weybujwuig

399.4S punwip3 04T

1004 puz

pauwn buipel) AI0SIAPY d¥d

610Z AINC 1T

. aHz €9

weybuiwg

399.1S punwp3 04T

Joojq puz

paywn buipe.) A10SIAPY ddd

yBUIS [ JePUIAIY PUB YIWS POy PiesdD)

dud

E:ouum [euy ,si03epinbi ay L
coam_u_:o_._ ul - AUB_E_._ POOMIOYDUY . UOSPJeydry uoljjue) >_\_mE._ob pajiwr]. poomioyduy ._mku

“;laquinu sDuBLBBL LN0D

_ AQE 699
aybnosg asam - 4 . Spue|pi 359M
sbuipaado.ld uonepinbn . Angpio ;
UdIym Ul Un0D : _ 1se3 peoy As|pn@ 00T v 'ssaJppe ssauisng
. AQE 698
spue|plly 3Is3M
. Aingpio K
v 1sej peoy Aa|pnq 00T " 1901)J0 paudlsibal SNoASId
190140 paussibay ; : gHC €9
’ : weybuiwng
‘sioyepinbry - _ A . 19343S punwp3 041
40 usuguiodde jo ajeq _ 400}4 puz .
: d11 Aosinpy dud _ :20uj0 pasasibay
+HS80£S0 :3quinu Auedwo)
-$00Z 43qwadaq 6 :uoneJsodiooul Jo jeq
:sio}epinbr jo ssalppy ’ pajwi uooEoS:( uoSpJeLIRY Uol||UeD - _ :3WeuU SNoAdld
:si03epinbry - _ BUON ) :saweu Buipen Joyi0
:S$1Ivi3d NOILVAINDI : . o ‘NOILVIWYO4NI ANVdWOD

e g = st e i e e s mamae e o e - e e ae e w4 m

3

co_y_m_u_:c__ a3y} pue Auedwo) m.ﬁ u:onm. uoneuwLojul Ai0nmess
‘ S

v xipuaddy |




junodde jeuy m._oumu_:c_._ ayy
:oamc_zcj up - 32_83 poomIoydUY comc._m;u_m uoljjue) Apausioy) UB_E: uoozr_ocuc< Jepad

1N
A8 Q3LN3SIYdTY .
N (00°2£€'406)
N _— E
JIN 4 s19pjoyaleys AseuipiQ (002)
‘ : : " SNOLLNGRYISIA
i qIN : ,
TJIN Auedwodsau] - SI0)Pas) PadISUn (00°9€£'1£0°T)
) SYOLIGIAD GFYNDISNN
N —_ L
1IN A Auedwodsap] - SigeA X008 - 00°10%°L9T
SNOLLVSTIVIY 135SV
3 3 ‘ 3vios

0Z0Z/90/0T oL

sjuawied g sidieoay jo Atewnung ssojepinb utor

i

poLIdd 3y} ‘_8 junodoe ﬂcm.t%a Q ﬂa_mumz mLBm_u_:_u_._

m x_ucwaa<




junodde (euy ,siolepinbri ayy,
uopepinbr ui - G&.E_._ POOMIOLDUY UOSPIRUINY UOI|[LED). ALI3ULIOS) PAJIWI POOMIOYDUY Jepad)

*papn|puod m.mc uonepinby| ayy aduo bulpuog AdusAjosul >E [2oued __mcm 1

‘(uonensibas w4 ‘6°3) ssaippe 8 S3NSS|
Eou:umum 1o Eoum_:mw\_ o] .*_umam Ansnpuy ‘_wﬁo 94aM 313Y) JI paJSPISUOD dARY |

‘Buissaib0.d si.9sed au) pue 03 papusnie usaq aAey &wﬁmE
Adojness |le moys 03 sapoq Alojenbas ayy pasinbas se pajepdn aaey
ﬂ:me.__ach Aoneys wS QIm

Aldwod jjeys pue wmm\_sm ojul padce|d aq 03 s3Iy uonepinbl| Yy 10 sbuere jjeys I >m8mbm 95D 3y} pue wmmu 343, JO NpuU0d 3y} no\sw_?w_ Alenbas aney |
. , siopjew [e13uad
ud)epapun 3q 03 }4om aimng pouad Buipiodal ayy buunp uayepapun 310

ONINNY1d ANV NOLLVYLISININQY ONINNV1d ANV NOLLVULSINIWAVY 1

Kiobajed | 930N

‘'SUjuoW ZT UIYIm pPasold 3q ||imM sed uonepinbi| ayL
LAIM }|eap 3 0) SANSS| [EJUSLLILIOIIAUS IO AJajes pue L3(eay ou ale auay |
uonejsibal Aq palinbaJ se paigdai sl mm_tma JUBAZjR. JBYJ0 pue S10)aUIp Y3 JO uonelado-0d |jnd
*SI3PIOYDXeIS Wo.y saienb [euondadxe ou ale aLayl
pajulodde jou S| Si0jpaD uo.w\wﬁ_EEou v’
paynuap! ate sanuenba.l jepueuy oN
- o ansind 1o a3e613SaAUI 0) S19)eW OU BJe aJayL
alep 0} dn pue 3)9|dwod a1 paAIdaL SPI0daI 3YL

MIOM 40 ITNAITHIS SIHL ONITIdWOD NI SNOLLAWNSSY LELED)

*S3uaWdo|aASP JO pauLIoul uawv_ Qm

Aay bulNsua pue SJap|oYysxeIs J3YI0 pue SI0}pa.d 109304d 03 343U} >__m_uc8mn:m S| u:n SI0)Ipald o... ) memn _m_ucmcc Palp m,w>mc jou Aew siy| -ssepew Auojeinbal pue
uone|sibaj Jueasias yum BulA|dwod ‘s1030311p 343 JO INPUOD Y3 03 uoiejda Ul padinbas asaym salpoq Auoymels BuiAynou ‘ssasbold ayy uo Buiodad seinbad ‘saied paiyy
- 03 Juaunuiodde ayy Jo suonesynou ‘plea si uaswiuiodde ayy Buunsus Buipnpul ‘a1njels Aq paJinbal s| Jauognield ADUSA|OSUT uB AQ Uaxeapun 3Jom au3 jo uoiodoud v

"poLIad Yy Bulnp siapjoy 35140 ay3 AQ usyepspun .v_\_o\s 3y} JO Alewwns pa|ie}ap € IN0 SI3S MOfRq 3|qe) 3YL

- et e

JOM JO SINPaYds v/ ¢

S o Dxpuaddy




junodde |euy ,siolepinbr ay L

uonepinbr ul - (Paywn poomioyduy comp_msu_m uoyjued >:m§ou_v pajIlLUr} POOMIOLIUY Jepa)

"USYEM3pUN 3q 0) PYOAAXS S| HI0M ‘_w.ct_.c ON

'SwI3) ‘uostad Aue suiebe pey Auedwo) ayj ey swiep Aue pajebissaul |

Ut SI0)Ipa1d’ dy3 0} SP38204d BU JO UORNGUISIP Jley B SINSUD 0} pue SJasse

os|e 24e sJ0)aAIq dYL .Sv\moﬁ 40 s10)qep Auedwodsaiul pue 9£/'1/0'13
Jo uejeq Joypan 4>cma88‘_3c_ ue m>>ocm Slieye Jo juawaleys oyl

103qop _u:m J031pasn >:manu..3=u

>cmanu 3y} 0} S8DIAISS 40 Spoob nw__aa:m yoiym Auedwo) ayj Jo 130140
JowL.ioy 40 101440 Aue Buipnpul ‘asIMIBYI0 J0 PR1UO0D Ul Jayaym Auedwod Lo

. "uoneysibal ay3 Aq N0 39s se Ajuolid JO J9PIO 10B.L0D BY)

Auedwio) ay as)jeau 03 s1 ssa004d AduaAjosU) ue Jo sasodsnd ulew ayljoaup’

ud)epepun 3q 03 )HOM 3inang
NOLLVYSITVIY L3SSY

pourad m:.tonc.. ayy buunp ua)eyapun MHI0M
NOILYSITVIY 13SSY

- 3se0 3y} Jo uoissalbo.d poob ainsus 03 SISIPIBYD 3jeIndde pauleIuew ey |

_Jusuwnuiodde ,siojepinbry EMELIS
‘Juswabeuew 35D JUBIDIYD PUR IANIBYD aUNsud 03 sapljod s,way Aw pue
sopeld 1599 Yjm 3ul| Ul 3sed ay) J0)UoW pue [043U0d 0} PaNUQUOd aAey |

<uswjuiodde
Aw jo padsas ul 6TOZ AINC OE UO SI0JP3ID Y} 0 UOREOYIOU PRI |

sjuswasinbal yuawabeuew ase)

~ "paainbai se uonepinbyj
3} JO UOISNPUOD 3y} JO HYWH pue saluedwo) Jo Jensibay AJou” jjeus 1

Py uoIPaj0.d BIeg pue
Py Aiaqug auyy se yons uonelsiba) ._wﬁo ucm SJa)jew |ediyld pue jeuolssayodd
JO uonelspIsuod apnpul Yoium sainpasosd uo ey Aw paja|dwod osfe |

\_oumu_:c: se jusuiuiodde Aw 6uimoljos
m:oam_smwm Buuspuneq Asuol 8y} UM DdUBPIOIDR Ul SHIBYD JudIP
INOA mouy, pue sainpadold juswssasse ysu Bulispune; Asuow yoouspun |

sjuawa.inbas Kiojejnbay

ddd

- i

340M JO m_zumcum <

D xpuaddy |,




. ‘ . junodJe |euy whsmnsc_._ syt
uognepinbry ui - €E.E: POOMIOLIUY UOSPIRLDRY UON|LED AH3WLIOY) vmu_E: pooOMIOLDUY Jepa)

~

co_umu_:c__ 3y3 JO LOISN|PUD ay3 |pun

‘Poniadal a8 A33 UBYM sauanb pue 30U3pUOdS3.1100 JOJPALD |[B 03 PUOdSaI ||IM I

"poLad 9} 40j DYWH WOJj Souesesp xe} pajsanbai |

. ‘ajep co_um__wu.cmu ay3 03 dn suinyas | YA
paniwugns pue uonensibas YA m}._mnEou Wy _wucmo 0} DYWH vwﬁBaS_H

co_umu_:c__ a3 Ul wiep sy r_m__nmumw 0T YWH UM cwm_m__ I

' . sunep U~=>=._
"PaAISdR4 UBQ SBY Wi 3313 JO- UORAISSI] ON

21313 JO uUoneAIaSIY

. ~ "SJO}|paId 0} UOQNQLISIP € 3Yew 0} Spuny JUsSPIYNSU|
aie 35AYl 'siOppan cm._:uwmc: WOl PaMSOR) USSq BABY SWiep ON
S10)1pa.D paundasun

“ JaJjew SIY3 Ul SIONPa. [enualaid ou ase alyL
SI1031PaLD |eUAIRRI

" “JaQew SIUY Ul SJOYPaLD PaIndas ou ale syl
S1031pa1d paundas

"Ud)EMapuN 9q 03 HIOM ainng
: _____ s¥o.LIaIW

pouad u:_tonw.. o._u Bunnp ua)eyapun j}iom _
SYOLIATYD 13

. ‘Aued
piyy e Aq pred aq ||im SJUBWaSINGSIP pue s3s0d uonepinbil ayy ‘Ajbulpiocoy
'3|qissod  3q Jou [lim sloypan 0) uonnguUIsIp e aJojaIaY} Auedwo)
ayy ul coamm__mm\_ e Ul pa)NsaJ jey} SI9Sse Ou e aJay) ‘Ajpreunoun

“sadue|eq J03qap Auedwodiaiul 3Ly Ym 4o 1s Ajdde o3 J0yipasd
Auedwooaa)ul 8y Jo S100a41g Yy wouy Jybnos sem juswsaalbe uy ‘dnoib

o

Japm s Auedwo) 3y Jo ped ate Asyy se saiuedwod 3say) JO S0P Y3

¢ —— e e i o - 1, o T DV

) . YIOM JO 3INPaYds v u

2 xipuaddy _




(0)8 :
junodde jeuy ,siojepinbri aylL
“uonepinbr) ut - (pajWI POOMIOYIUY UOSPIeYIR UOI|IHED AUBWLO)) PaYIIN POOMIOYDUY JBP3D

"Swiep Jwgns 03 S9210U

"uonnjossip 03 Auedwo) ayy aAow pue [eW.0) PapNpUI YIiym a3nels Aq palinbad se sjuswasiuanpe [eba) paded |
20140 3L} WOJ) 3sesjas Aw ueyqo 03 Modas 3y Jo uonemup Bumo)o) pouad C - o . :
}99Mm JYBIS 3y} JO pud LY Je saluedwo) JO JensiBay U3 LM UORRIUSWINDOP v . L ames
JUBABJ2S BU3 3|l [IIM [ ‘SIONPaLD WO PIAIRDRL aJe Suoda(qo ou jey) Buiwnssy | - | Aq pasnbal se EmEE_oa% ,S19p|oY 210 33 JO 310U 3y} PaIsIUSApe |
ud)epepun aq 03 )HOM ainng pouad Buiiodal Sy Buunp uayepapun YoM
ONILAOdIY ANV FDNVITdWOD AHOLNLVYILS ONILYOdIY ANV IDNVITdWOD AUOLNLVLS S

*9]e)SS dY) 0} Jyauaq Jo u3aq aABY pINom Aauy
. . o _ . 41 910jdx3.03 J3pjoy 210 33 40 Ainbud Jo saul| Jo S3asse Jaypny AJnuspl
’ : ybiw jeyy siapioyanels Aq papinoid uoneuliojul e palapisuod aAey [

_ +100341p
e se mc.ﬁm wouy nwc__m:cm_c Bulaq s|enpiAlpul Ul 3NSaJ PINOD pue Jayuny
pajebisaaur aq pInoys Jeyy Pnpuod Buiknuap! Ui SI3gA 3sisse 03 pasn aq
ued INQ [eRUSPYUOD S| SIIGQ S 03 PapPIACLd LUONBWIOUI 3Y3 ‘80U 3sesld

-

., . , “3DIAIBS ADUDAJOSUT BU3 J0/pue
- . . | s13gg S sbuipuly Aw papodas 1 suonebipsaaul Aw JO UOISNPUOD m:_zo__ou_

: "Py uonesyienbsiq m._oﬁm‘__n_ >cmanu
L : Y} YIm 8cm_u._8um W S139Q 03 uinjas Auoymels auy bBuuedasd ul 1sisse
. (0] w‘__mcco_umm:c e 939|dwod 03 ADUBAOSUI B3 JO SIBDA B3IUY UM 30140
buipjoy wmo:u pue ja.Lnd yoq Auedwo) ay jo siopauq |l pajsenbai |

'33eISa AdUBA|OSUI

943 JO Jyauaq 3y} 40j 3s||eas 0} d|qejieae aq Aew jey) syasse Aue Ajpuapi

‘pajedpiue si yiom Alojebasaaui Joypng oN 0} d|qe|leAe UojeWL.Iojul JSYJO pue SPIOoJal pue $}00q 3U} pamalnal aaey |

i . udjepdpun aq o0} }iom ainng k - porad Buipiodal 9y} bulnp uajeyapun HIoM
. : _ SNOILVOILSIANI _ SNOILVOLLSIANI 4

— " iy — —— e e g e mama o

YIOM JO 3|npayds <

dRid S I o 5 xpusddy




11

junodde jeuy ,sio03epinbn mF_.
uonepInbn u) - (Pajwi POOMIOYIUY UOSpIeLIy :o____._mu Al3uLI04) paywn poomioyduy Jepad

*24nso)d 03 Joud paiinbai aq 03 pajedidiue S| diom |eb3| ON

"poliad 343 Ul USYEHapUN usaq sey 3iom |ebaj oN

ua)epapun aq 0} }OM aimng
NOILVYOLLIT ANV 1vV931

poised buiiodas ay) Guunp usxeyapun jiom
NOILVOILIT ANV Tv931

"poIIad ayy Ul cwv_me_wn% Sem buipen oN

:wv_B...wv:: 2q 0} w_ho.s 2imng
_(31qeondde asaym) oNIaVIL

vo:wn Bbuiuodaa ayy bulnp uayepspun 3oMm
Ao_ﬁu__&m aJaym) ONIAVYL

.

‘palinbau se.suinjal xe} Juawjuiodde 3sod ym 3jeap m>vb I

"|oA3] JUSPIYNS e 3B SI )l 34NSuUd
0} Ajjeoiporiad puoq ASUSAOSUI SU3 JO [A3] U} MBIARJ 0} PaNURU0D dARY |

'2)e152 udnepinby ay3 uIyIM Ss1asse au3 JO anjeA a3 308304d 0] |

[9A9)] 1994400 3y3 Je oe|d ul 3nd 3q 03 puoq ADUBAjOSUI U 10} pabuele aaey 1

*salpoq _mco_mmmko.a.mc_toaw._ ,Sio3epinbry
3U3 JO SuUBWaNNbAL 3Y) Y)IIM SDURPIOIIR Ul SMBIABS 3l PAIINPUOD aAey |

'siojepinbi se juswjuiodde
ino Jo EmE a_uoc 0} Auedwo) ayy Jo SIojIpasd czocx lie 0y cwﬁzz aney I

21IMmels
Aq painbal se ._Bmc_sc_._ se jusunuiodde >E uo 301jou B} pasipaApe |

*301Y40 WO.) mmmw_m.t 11343 UIeIqo 0) SJap|oy 32140 3y Joy pue

3sop e 03 ased ay) buliq 03 JapLo Ul 'syuswaNbal Aloanjels sy Yum 3esp I

o sty p——r ot et e e o e b & o o = o e ae eem P T L

V_Lo\s uo o_:uw;um K

D x_ucmaa< w

i
i




a

paLIn2ul sem 150 Y3 wp ay3 1e Buyjeaald
1ed JYH 3y3 1e pasieyd | adeapy

E:Bum Jeuy siojepinbry ay)

coamo_:c_._ ul - (PsjW poomIoyIUY :omEm_._u_m uoyjue) Apaunoy) n&.E: pooMIOLDUY Jepa)

. oLL-08 . yoddng % jeuocissayoig somunp -
ww.‘mww _aum_.l_r_%_.wﬂw wwm-mwr feuoisssjoig ”_w..,ao
9eHhL BUSHISAPY : , oleose . __Siowaug)sisbeueny

| KioBajed 0St-0L€ Jauped / Jaye) wawjuioddy
3 anjep - 9107 Aew ¥sT apeio
0Z0Z aunr 01 03 6L0Z AINF L1 ’ woy sajes 1no abieyd 4y4
pouad ay) 104 sjuswasingsiq .
8v°LSZ $2°809'¢ SE'vl or'L SL'L 09'¢ 0Z'Z SINOH |Bj0
oL'¥8L 00'65€ S6') 0£'0 S¥') 0Z'0 uawjutodde §sod - LYA/XEL
06081 00'6 . S0°0 . S0°0 Buisiyanpy Liojels /6uipuog
€0'I61 00°LL2 St 0€'0 SL'0 ov'o . sbuneayy /bunioday Aonels
£p'962 00'GLY ov'L ' 020 0oL 0z'0 [esauag) - soueldwo) Aloinjels
-[ss'81z 007090’} S8y 09,0 (TR 09’k 0z'0 _esueydwod Aioymels |
cL89C - 00°8P0°t 06t oLe 0€’L 050 - sauinbu3 vaao
L 89z 00°8¥0't 06°¢ o'z 0¢'} 050 ~“uonebpsaau) |
00012 00'42 oL'0 0L0 EmEE.oanm ald - LVNXVL .
00°S6¥ 05°Lv2 0Ss0 0SS0 SJO)PaID paindasun
(TS 05°892 09°0 010 050 sioppaid |
oo'ost 00291 060 060 e co:mm__mmm mﬁmm{M -
(00081 0029} 06°0 06°0 uopesiieay 19ssy |
00°081 00°LLL S9°0 590 uoieJsIuIWpY |eJauac)
L5°eeE . STLI8 . S¥T $6°0 050 00’} MBINSY PUE [01UOD BSED
00°082 00°9S 02’0 N 020 B Bununodoy asen
00°00L 00°08 080 080 . ” Buiuue|d 9 uiwpy

3

SZ'0L0'}

3

ey AWH abesaay 3s0 (0301

SINOH (ejoy

yoddng g jeuojssajosd sojunp

|euo|sS3j0.d J3YO

S403024]Q / susbruBl  SJauued
1 saaye) uaunujoddy

m:.::u_n pue uonenswpy | -

020z sunr ol 01 6102

poLiad 3y} 10J SJUBWIBSINGSIP pue S3SOD awiy ,S103epinbiy auy Jo m__.mumo

o x_ncmaa<




: junodde [euy ,sioyepinbiy ay |
uonepinbry U1 - (P3N POOMIOYDUY UOSPIRLORY UOI(|LED AHBULIOS) PS3ILIN POOMIOYDUY Jepa)

. ,co._umv_:c__ 3} Jo 2pIsINO pied u9aq ARy SIsUSAXD pue SISO Iy ®

:595UdXa JO JUSLS}LIS Y} 0} SSION

0 - : (69€) - - 69€ > 1500 |10
0 : (69¢) 69¢ VN . : SJUaWaSINGSIP ,s103epinbry

(3) pua pouad (3) pouad (3) pousad (3) aewnss asuadxa jo sumeN
- je buipueisanQ ul pred s3s0) ut pauINdUI S3s0)  asuadxa |euibuQ

SJUBWIASINGSIP /SISOD [RUOIIPPY

607 (005'¢) 609’ . L
601 (00s's) 609'¢€ v/N . ‘uonessunwal siojepinbr . S1S0D W] pajiwi] buipel] AIOSIADY dyd
) D SINEO DO d pied S1S0O D 53S0 3 0

. 5934 |eU0ISS3J01d

. : poLIad 8y} ul nm.tsuc_ sasuadxa JO JusWES

- 3 xipuaddy.




